410 461 3067

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	17/2011	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
		iments or the new address(es) below.		
10 the Duebrot of the electrons	3625148	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name:voltRoNic	POWER TECHNOLOGY CORP		
YANFEI HUANG; PEIGUO LIU; JUOR-MING HSIEH		S:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s, 02/16/11, 02/16/11, 02/16	Street Address.	5F., NO. 151, XINHU 1ST RD., NEIHU DIST		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of No.	ame City: TAIPEI CITY 11			
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWAN	, R.O.C. Zip:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X		
Application or patent number(s): []	Additional name(ng filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	u.(s)		
12/768,146 Additional nu	mbers attached? Yes	X No		
12/768,146	mbers attached? Yes			
12/768,146 Additional nu	mbers attached? Yes 6. Total numbinyolved: 1	X No		
12/768,146 Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	imbers attached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3	No er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
12/768,146 Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name Morton J. Rosenberg	imbers attached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 X Authorize Enclosed None req	er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting		
Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name Morton J. Rosenberg Internal Address Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	mbers attached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 X Authorize Enclosed	er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting		
Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name Morton J. Rosenberg Internal Address Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address:3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	imbers attached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 X Authorize Enclosed None req	er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting		
Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: NameMorton J. Rosenberg Internal Address Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City	7. Total fee (3 Authorize Roce 8. Payment 1	er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting nformation 40 E		
Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name Morton J. Rosenberg Internal Address Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State:MD Zip21043	7. Total fee (3 Authorize Briched? Authorize Rone 6. Total numb involved: 1 Authorize Rone req 8. Payment 1	er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting nformation 40 E		
Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name Monton J. Rosenberg Internal Address Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip21043 Phone Number 410-465-6678	7. Total fee (3 Authorize Briched? Authorize Rone 6. Total numb involved: 1 Authorize Rone req 8. Payment 1	er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting nformation 40 E		
Additional nu 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name Morton J. Rosenberg Internal Address Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip21043 Phone Number: 410-461-3067	7. Total fee (3 Authorize Briched? Authorize Rone 6. Total numb involved: 1 Authorize Rone req 8. Payment 1	er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 d to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting nformation 40 E		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attachment for Recordation Form Cover Sheet

3. Nature of Conveyance:

Other: Record the corrected <u>Assignment Deed</u> previously recorded on Reel 24298/Frame 238.

PATENT REEL: 026374 FRAME: 0451

MR1957-1900

No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
DATENT	'S ONLY
Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traderian Community (1.15)	A MAILE DISC ASSISTS -
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	Name: VOLTRONIC POWER TECHNOLOGY CORP.
NFEI HUANG EIGUO LIU	
JOR-MING HSIEH	Street Address: 5F., NO. 151, XINHU 1ST RD.,
	NEIHU DIST.
ecution Date(s) 3/18/10; 3/18/10, 3/18/10 ditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ✓ t	Neinu Didi:
Nature of conveyance:	
	City: TAIPEI CITY 11494
Assignment	State:
T 26cmus valoculous	
Government Interest Assignment	Country TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Other	nis document is being filed together with a new application.
. Application of persons	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
12/768,146	
	rs attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
THEORIES	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) B. Payment Information
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) B. Payment Information
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043 Phone Number: 410-465-6678	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043 Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number. 410-461-3067	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043 Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number. 410-461-3067 Email Address: rki@rklpatlaw.com	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043 Phone Number: 410-465-6678 Fax Number. 410-461-3067	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011 Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5985, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

USPTO 4/7/2011 8:22:50 PM PAGE 7/012 Fax Server TO:MORTON J. ROSENBERG COMPANY:ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

FEB-28-2011 15:02 ROSENBERG KLEIN AND LEE

410 461 3067 P.05

New ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title) UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invarion entired (invention Tipe) APPARATUS
The PATENT RIGHTS reterred to in this agreement are:
(Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment (Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment (Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment (Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment (Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment (Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment (Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment (Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment (Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment (Application for this invention).
(Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/768,146 filed 4/27/2010 U.S. Patent No
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check one) U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assigned shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
The approximation referred to in this promoment is for MED.
(Full name of sole or first inventor) YANFEI HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) (Address) NO. 620, ZHONGSHAN WEST RD., CHANGNING DIST., SHANGHAI, CHINA
(Address) NO. 620, ZHONGSHAN WEST RD., CHANGNING DIST., SHANGHAI, CHINA
(Full name of second Joint inventor, if any) PEIGOO LIU (FAMILY NAME: LIU)
(Address) SECTION 80, BACAN, SHENZHEN, CHINA
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any) JUOR-MING HSIEH (FAMILY NAME: HSIEH) (Address) 7F., NO. 12, ALY, 16, IN. 12, SEC. 3, BADE RD., SUNGSHAN DIST., TAIPET CITY
(Address) 7F., NO. 12, ADY. 16, IN. 12, SEC. 3, DAME NO., SCHOOLS NO., SEC. 3, DAME
(Full name of fourth joint Inventor, if any)
(Address)
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignment) VOLTRONIC POWER TECHNOLOGY CORP
(Address of Assignes) 5F. NO.151. XINHU 1ST RD , NEIHU DIST., TAIPEL CITY 11494, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee)
(notices or result (co)
The First ASSIGNEE is:
(Check one) 🔲 an individual
a partnership a Corporation of TAWAN, R.O.C.
(State of Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is:
(Check one) 🖂 an individual
a partnership ·
☐ a Corporation of(State of Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1,00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowlibingful assignable interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
the notat to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
entire right, life and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNORE) respecting exid invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Palent
Substitute, totaling topografi total and total appropriate to
to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful calles and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s),
to be usued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid eard ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful caths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. HUANG YANFEI HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) FEB. 16, 2011
to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful cathe and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. HUANG YANFEI HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Date)
to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful caths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. HUANG YANFEI HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) FEB. 16, 2011
to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful cathe and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. HUANG YANFEI HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Date) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)
to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful online and generally do everything necessary or desirable to and said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. HUANG YANFEL YANFEL HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Date) (Date) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)
to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful cathe and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. HUANG YANFEI YANFEI HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) FEB. 16, 2011
to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful cathe and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. HUANG YANFEI YANFEI HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) FEB. 16, 2011
to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful cathe and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. HUANG YANFEI YANFEI HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) FEB. 16, 2011

REEL: 026374 FRAME: 0453

USPTO 4/7/2011 8:22:50 PM PAGE 8/012 Fax Server TO: MORTON J. ROSENBERG COMPANY: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) = a Petent Application Serial No. 12.7765.146 fleed 47.277.2010 U.S. Petent No. 1.2. Petent rights and series in the season of the series of	EB-28-2011 15:	02 ROSENBE	RG KLEIN AND LEE		413 461 3067	F
This Assignment is applicable to an invention antillad (invention trills). UNINVERTICIPED POWER SUPPLY APPRANTIS BACKGROUND OF TST INVESTICAN The PATENT RIGHT'S referred to in this agreement are: (Check crow) a feeter Application for the invention, associated by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment. (Check crow) a feeter Application of the file invention, associated by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment. (Check crow) a feeter Application in this case, the Assignment are: (Check crow) a Section of the Assignment are: (Check crow) a Section of the Assignment are: The ASSIGNOR(s) informed to this agreement are: (Full came of second lofat inventor, if any) EFFICIO LTIL FRANTIX NAME: HUNDS. (Full name of second lofat inventor, if any) EFFICIO LTIL FRANTIX NAME: HUNDS. (Full name of second lofat inventor, if any) EFFICIO LTIL FRANTIX NAME: ILIU) (Address) D.S. DEADAN SISSEMENT STATE SD., CHANGAING DIST., SUBANSHAN DIST., TATEFI CTIL (Address) The ASSIGNER of the Assignment are inventor inventor, if any) EFFICIO LTIL FRANTIX NAME: HUNDS. (Full name of the Inventor, if any) EFFICIO LTIL FRANTIX NAME: HUNDS. (Address) The ASSIGNER referred to in this agreement is: (Name of hasignmen) YOUTCONE PROVED TECHNOLOGY CORP. (Address) The ASSIGNER information in the subangement is: (Name of Assignmen) EFFICIAN SIGNIBLE In: (Check one) an individual a pertreerable or in this agreement is: (Sate of Country) The ASSIGNER in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by seach ASSIGNER, their good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is activative adaptates.) SELECTIC SIGNIBLE In: (Check one) an individual a pertreerable in the inventor, and the the cities of the province of th	•		•	*	150NC	
This Assignment agreement is speciable to an investion critilised (invention Title) UNINVERTICATION OF THE TOTAL PROPERTY AND CONTROL OF THE TOTAL PROPERTY RICHTS Referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) III a Present Application for this investion, specially the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment III Land Application for this investion, specially the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment III Land Application for this investion, specially the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment III Land Application for this investion, specially the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment is concurred to the Assignment of the filling date of any U.S. Petant Application interface above. The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or error, NAMES RUNNS) (Full name of second joint inventor, if erry) EVECTOR TITL FEMILIX NAMES RUNNSAIT, CRITIA (Address) IND. 620, INTENSISIAN INSTEAD RUNNSAIT, CRITIA (Address) IND. 620, INTENSISIAN INSTEAD RUNNSAIT, CRITIA (Full name of second joint inventor, if erry) EVECTOR TITL FEMILIX NAMES RUNNSAIT, CRITIA (Address) IND. 620, INTENSISIAN INSTEAD RUNNSAIT, CRITIA (Address) INTENSISIAN INSTEAD RUNNSAI			riginal Assignment	Deed	wiorg	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this egreement are: (Check one) U.S. Petent Application Series In-motion, associated by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment (Check one) U.S. Petent Application Series No. 12.2766.146. Issued Issued U.S. Petent Application Series No. 12.2766.146. Issued U.S. Petent Right To sestime under this agreement are: (Check one) U.S. Petent right only worldwide Petert rights. In this case, the Assignment shall have the fight to claim the benefit of the filing date of gry U.S. Petent rights and the presented is Peter V. NAME; HUNGS (Address) SECTION SO. 200. ISSUED NO. 12.0. CERNISTEN NEST: P.O. CERNISTEN NAME; HUNGS (Address) N.O. 520. ISSUED NO. 12.0. CERNISTEN NEST: P.O. CERNISTEN NAME; HUNGS (Address) SECTION SO. DEANN, SECTIONS N. CERNISTEN NAME; HUNGS (Address) SECTION SO. DEANN, SECTIONS N. CERNISTEN NAME; HUNGS (Address) SECTION SO. DEANN, SECTIONS N. CERNISTEN NAME; HUNGS (Address) SECTION SO. DEANN, SECTIONS N. CERNISTEN NAME; HUNGS (Address) SECTION SO. DEANN, SECTIONS N. CERNISTEN NAME; HUNGS (Address) SECTION SO. DEANN, SECTIONS N. CERNISTEN NAME; HUNGS (Address) SECTION SO. DEANN, SECTIONS N. CERNISTEN NAME; HUNGS (Address) SECTION SO. DEANN, SECTIONS N. CERNISTEN NAME; HUNGS (Address) SECTION SO. DEANN, SECTIONS N. CERNISTEN NAME; HUNGS (Address) SECTION SO. DEANN, SECTIONS N. CERNISTEN NAME; HUNGS (Address) SECTION SO. DEANN, SECTION N. CERNISTEN NAME; HUNGS (Address) SECTION SO. DEANN, SECTION N. CERNISTEN NAME; HUNGS (Address) SECTION SECTION N. CERNISTEN NAME (Address) SECTION NAME (Address) SECTION N. CERNISTEN N. CERNISTEN NAME (Address) SECTION NAME (A	This Assistant	oldinalis at transport to	n an invention antitled (invention	n Tillel UNINTERRU	PIED POWER SUPPLY	
(Check one) a Petent Application for this Immention, associated by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with the Assignment of Lis. Petent Application Serial No. 12,775.150 March 2,772.010 (Check one) U.S. Petent Application of Listing and Listing and Listing Application (dentified above, workfolder Petent rights. In the case, the Assignment are: (Check one) U.S. Petent Application (dentified above, workfolder Petent rights. In the case, the Assignment are: (Check one) U.S. Petent Application (dentified above, workfolder Petent rights. In the case, the Assignment is of any U.S. Petent Application (dentified above, workfolder Petent rights.) (Full name of second loter inventor, View) PETICOD LTU (FAMILIX NAME; HANG) (Full name of bed Determinently 19 or 10 March 1985 Check 1985	APPARATUS BAC	GROUND OF THE INV	ENTION			
U.S. Petert Application Series No			# A 0 0 C N	VOR(s) concurrently wi	ih this Assignment	
(Check one) U.S. Patent fights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the fight to claim the benealt of the fling date of any U.S. Patent Application Identified elevies. The ASSIGNOR(a) referred is the this greenest is for entire the property of the fling date of any U.S. Patent Application Identified elevies. The ASSIGNOR(a) referred is the this greenest is for entire the property of the fling date of the fling of the inventor) YANES. LILINGS (Pull name of second lobel Inventor; if any) PETCED LITE (FAMILY NAME: LITE) (Address) SECTION RD. BADAN. SERVICION, CHIRA. (Full name of bird joint inventor; if any) PETCED LITE (FAMILY NAME: LITE) (Address) SECTION RD. BADAN. SERVICION, CHIRA. (Full name of bird joint inventor, if any) LITE STOR HITTS (FAMILY NAME: LITE) (Address) TATEBAN, R. O. C. (Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any) LITE STOR HITTS (FAMILY NAME: LITE) (Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) SECTION RD. CONTROLLED CONTRO	© U.S □ U.S	, Patent Application Serial N Patent No.	c. 12/768,145	Lasued Neus	4/2//2010	
wondwide Present rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to clearn the beneal of the sing you. S. Palent Application (learned application (learned application (learned application)	The PATENT P	IGHTS essigned under this	agreement are:			
The ASSIGNORIES referred to in this agreement is for each; NAME: HIDNO; (Full name of second clored inventor; YARPET HIDNO; (FURL NAME: HIDNO; SEAN-HAI, CHINA (Address) ND, 520, ATCHSSPAN MEST RD., CHINACHING DIST., SEAN-HAI, CHINA (Full name of second clored inventor; if eary) PETCED LTU (FAMILY NAME: LTU) (Address) SECTION 80, DRAMN, SIBSOFINN, CHINA (Full name of bird joint inventor, if eary) ILIR_MING HSTER (FAMILY NAME: HSTER) (Address) TR., ND, 12, ATV. 16, IN. 17, SEC. 3, RAIDE NU., SEASSHAN DIST., TAIPET CITY of ACCORDANCE TO COMMENT TO		kiwicie Patent rights. In this	case, the Assignee shall have t	tio right to claim the ba	neat of the filing date of	
(Full name of second joint Inventor, if any) PETGED LTU (FAMILY NAME: LTU) (Address) SECTION 80. BAOAN. SIENJAHN, CHINA (Full name of their joint inventor, if any) LTR_MING HSTER (FAMILY NAME: HSIER) (Address) TR_NO. 12, ATV. 16, IN. 17, SR. 3, BAILE NO., SANOSHAN DUST., TAIPET CITY (Address) TR_NO. 12, ATV. 16, IN. 17, SR. 3, BAILE NO., SANOSHAN DUST., TAIPET CITY (Address) TR_NO. 15, ATV. 16, IN. 17, SR. 3, BAILE NO., SANOSHAN DUST., TAIPET CITY (Address of Assignes) _VOLTRONIC POWER TECHNOLOGY CORP. (Address of Assignes) _VOLTRONIC POWER TECHNOLOGY CORP. (Address of Assignes) _SE_NO.151.XINNU IST RD. NEIHU DIST, TAIPET CITY 11494.TAIWAN IR.O.C. (Name of Assignes) _SE_NO.151.XINNU IST RD. NEIHU DIST, TAIPET CITY 11494.TAIWAN IR.O.C. (Name of Assignes) _ se Corporation of	any The ASSIGNO	· U.S. Patent Application Ide R(e) referred to in this egree	ntined ebove. ement is (or are):	,		
(Full name of second joint Inventor, if any) PETGED LTU (FAMILY NAME: LTU) (Address) SECTION 80. BAOAN. SIENJAHN, CHINA (Full name of their joint inventor, if any) LTR_MING HSTER (FAMILY NAME: HSIER) (Address) TR_NO. 12, ATV. 16, IN. 17, SR. 3, BAILE NO., SANOSHAN DUST., TAIPET CITY (Address) TR_NO. 12, ATV. 16, IN. 17, SR. 3, BAILE NO., SANOSHAN DUST., TAIPET CITY (Address) TR_NO. 15, ATV. 16, IN. 17, SR. 3, BAILE NO., SANOSHAN DUST., TAIPET CITY (Address of Assignes) _VOLTRONIC POWER TECHNOLOGY CORP. (Address of Assignes) _VOLTRONIC POWER TECHNOLOGY CORP. (Address of Assignes) _SE_NO.151.XINNU IST RD. NEIHU DIST, TAIPET CITY 11494.TAIWAN IR.O.C. (Name of Assignes) _SE_NO.151.XINNU IST RD. NEIHU DIST, TAIPET CITY 11494.TAIWAN IR.O.C. (Name of Assignes) _ se Corporation of	(Full name of sole or if	ret inventor) YANFET HU	RD, CHANGNING DIST	SHANGHAL,	EUNA	
(Full name of bird joint inventor, if any)						
(Full name of flushing lost inventor, it any) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)						
(Full name of fourth joint inventor, it any) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)	(Full name of third loin	t inventor, if any) JUCR-N	TING HSTEH (FAMILY N	ame: HSTER)		
(Address) The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignes) VOLTRONIC POWER TECHNOLOGY CORE. (Address of Assignes) SE, NO.151 XINNL 1ST RD. NEIKH DIST, TAIFEI CITY 11494, TAIWAN IR.O.C.). The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignes) The Standard of Assignes) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) en individual a partnership a Corporation of (State of Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) en individual a partnership a Corporation of (State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and to hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right; this and interest in one to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier freeign exploations for this invention. As to sit U.S. Petert Applications assigned under this Agreement in ASSIGNEE(s) hereby autorized; and requests the entire right, this and interest in the ASSIGNEE(s) hereby autorized; and requests the entire right this and interest in the ASSIGNEE(s) hereby autorized; and requests the entire right this and interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), better accessors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicable to each ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts (pown to the entire right to the advisional, continuation substitute, present, exercise all repersions, and exact plant pepers, exercise all recessary assignment pepers to cause envy and all Letters Patent in Received pepers, exercise all recessary assignment pepers to cause envy and all Letters Patent in Received propers, exercise all recessary assignment pepers to cause envy and all Letters Patent in Received propers, exercise all recessary assignment pepers to cause envy and all Letters Patents of the received propers, exercise all recessary or desir	(Address) 7F. N	0. 12. ALY. 16. IX	7. 12, SEC. 3, HADE	ND., SONGSHAN	JIST., IMIPEL CIT.	
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)SE_NO.151_XINHU_15T.RD_NEHNU_DST_TAIPETCITY_11494_TAWAN_IR.O.C.). The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)SE_NO.151_XINHU_15T.RD_NEHNU_DST_TAIPETCITY_11494_TAWAN_IR.O.C.). The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)en individual	(Full name of fourth jo	int inventor, If any)				
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)VOLTRONIC POWER TECHNOLOGY CORP. (Address of Assignee)SF_NO_151_XINHU_1ST RDNEIHU_DIST_TAIPEL CITY_11494_TAIWAN (R.O.C.). The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee)	(Address)					
(Name of Assignee) VOLTRONIC POWER TECHNOLOGY CORP. (Address of Assignee) SE, NO.151 XINHU 1ST RD. NEIHU DIST, TAIPELCITY 11494, TAIWAN IR.O.C.) The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) en individual is partnereity is a Corporation of ITAIWAN, R.O.C. The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual is partnereity is a Corporation of ITAIWAN, R.O.C. (State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, this and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim pright under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any seriles foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Pertent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorized; and requests the entire right, this and laters and the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorized; and request the entire right, this and historiest, for the sole use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and essigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and designs, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. HUANG YAN PEL (Signature of asia or first inventor) (Date) (Date) (Date) (Date) (Date)	***					
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) or individual a partnership a corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C. (State of Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) or individual a partnership a corporation of (State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(s), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their eucoseours and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interset in and to the entire right, this and intersal in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to daim priority under 35 U.S.C. 118, based on any serilar foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tradements to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interset in the entire right, the and intersal, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and seeigns. Further: the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all swind papers, execute all divisional, continuation to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), as the representatives, any facts known to the substitute, renewell, reassimination and releases applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause only and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), as and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. ANNEEL HUANG (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Date) (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Date) (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Date) (Signature of sole or first inventor)	The First ASS	GNEE referred to in this ag	reement is:			
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) or individual a partnership a corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C. (State of Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) or individual a partnership a corporation of (State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(s), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their eucoseours and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interset in and to the entire right, this and intersal in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to daim priority under 35 U.S.C. 118, based on any serilar foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tradements to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interset in the entire right, the and intersal, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and seeigns. Further: the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all swind papers, execute all divisional, continuation to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), as the representatives, any facts known to the substitute, renewell, reassimination and releases applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause only and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), as and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. ANNEEL HUANG (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Date) (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Date) (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Date) (Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Name of Assignes)	VOLTRONIC POWER TE	CHNOLOGY CORP.	TAMANIR	16)	
(Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) en individual a partnership a Corporation of (State of Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a corporation of (State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby sasign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, this and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 118, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to sit U.S. Petent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNE(s) hereby authorizate) and requests the centre right, tittle and interest in the sating that is also use and enjoyment of seal ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and sesigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNOR(s) respectively. The sating interest in the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns to the ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. ASSIGNOR(s) respectively and releases applications, execute all necessary assignment papers, execute sil divisional, continuation substitute, received, received in execute sile in vestion. YANTEEL HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) HUANG YAN PEL (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Date) (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Date) (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Date) (Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Address of Assignee)	SE MO 131 VINDA 181	No. WELLA BOOK CHILLIAN			
(Address of Assignee) The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) en individual a partnership a Corporation of (State of Country) The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) en individual a partnership a corporation of (State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, this and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim partity under 35 U.S.C. 118, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to sit U.S. Petent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNCR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the centre right, title and interest in assignment, the ASSIGNEE(s) at the assignment part and accessors and assignment in the ASSIGNCR(s) the assignment part assignment part to cause only and all Letters Pate to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns to ontinuation substitute, received, received received releases applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause only and all Letters Pate to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ouths and generally do everything accessary or desirable to eld said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors accesses only and all Letters Pate to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), not their representatives, any facts known to the continuation and enforces proper protection for said invention. YANTEEL HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) (Signature of soic or first inventor)	The Second A	SSIGNEE referred to in this	screement is:			
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)	(Name of Amelogae)					
(Check one)	(Address of Assignee	· ————————————————————————————————————				
(Check one)	The Elimb A 8 9	ONEE IN				
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a corporation of (State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby sasign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, this and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim prighty under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to sit U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the contralisations of Patents and Trademerics to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the substitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause eny and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful caths and generally do everything necessary or destrable to all asid ASSIGNEE(s) their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. YANFET HUANG (FAMTLY NAME: HUANG) HUANG YAN PEL (Signature of second inventor) (Date) JUXR-MING HSIEH (FAMTLY NAME: HSIEH) MARCH 18, 20	(Check one)	j en individual				
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)		J a partnerehip	TANALAN DICIC			
The Second ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) I an individual I a partnership B corporation of (State of Country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby susign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and sestigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, this and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to daim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tredemarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of self ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to seid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to seid ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the assignment reparation and reliable to entire right, the representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) reapecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation substitute, renews, recruite all divisional, continuation substitute, renews, recruite all divisional, continuation substitute, renews, recruite all divisional, continuation and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. YANTEL HUANG (FAMTLY NAME: HUANG) (Signature of sole or first inventor) L1 V FEIGUO LIU (FAMILY NAME: LIU) JUCR-MING HISTEH (FAMILY NAME: HISTEH) MARCH 18, 20	•	a Corporation of			•	
[] a pertnership [] a Corporation of [State of Country] The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby sasign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to eath ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to eath ASSIGNEE(s), their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said twention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation substitute, renewal, restamination and releases applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful caths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to sid asid ASSIGNEE(s) their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. VANCEST HUANG (YAMTLY NAME: HUANG) (Signature of acis or first inventor) (Date) L1 V FETG UO PETGUO LIU (FAMTLY NAME: LIU) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date) JUCR-MING HSIEH (FAMTLY NAME: HSIEH) MARCH 18, 20	The Second A	SSIGNEE W;	(maps)			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue sil Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s) there and consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby easign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, this and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to daim prighty under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and an equal interest in the centure right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigne. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) and transition, and tentify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation substitute, renewal, reassumination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers, execute all divisional, continuation to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to edule asid ASSIGNEE(s) their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. YANFEL HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Date) L1 V FEIG VO PEIGOD LIU (FAMILY NAME: LIU) JUCR-MING HSIEH (FAMILY NAME: HSIEH) MARCH 18, 20						
(Signature of second interest in the sale use and to hereby sale in the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, this and interest in end to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to sill U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and teatify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation substitute, renewed, recommination and reliance applications, execute all recessary assignment papers to cause eny and all Latters Pat to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE(s) HUANG YAN PEL (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Date) L1 U PE1GUO PETGUO LTU (FAMILY NAME: LIU) (Signature of second invention, if any) JUCR-MING HSIEH (FAMILY NAME: HSIEH) MARCH 18, 20	Į,] a partnership		•		
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby sasign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to daim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to sit U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tredemarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation substitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid asid ASSIGNEE(s) their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. YANTET HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) (Signature of sois or first inventor) (Date) JUOR-MING HISTEH (FAMILY NAME: HISTEH) MARCH 18, 20		T & Colborator or		ry)	•	•
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby easign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to daim priority under 35 U.S.C. 118, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to sit U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tredements to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation substitute, renewal, reexamination and reliance applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid asid ASSIGNEE(s) their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. YANTET HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) (Signature of sois or first inventor) (Date) JUOR-MING HISTEH (FAMILY NAME: HISTEH) MARCH 18, 20	The ASSIGNO	OR(S), in consideration of \$	1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE,	and other good and val	uable consideration, receip	t of
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and Interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to daim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNCR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tredemarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNER(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) and the ASSIGNEE(s) are the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and teatify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation substitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause enviand all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid asid ASSIGNEE(s) their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. YANTEET HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Date) UNIXE-MING HISTER (FAMILY NAME: HISTER) (Date) JUXE-MING HISTER (FAMILY NAME: HISTER) (MARCH 18, 20)	which is acknowledge	ed, have and do hereby see	ign the following to each ASSIG	NEE; their successors	and aesigns:	
the right to daim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to sit U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tredemarks to leave all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute sit divisional, continuation substitute, renewal, reexamination and relieues applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause eny and all Letters Pate to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful paters and generally do everything necessary or desirable to sid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. YANTEET HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Date) JUXR-MING HSIEH (FAMILY NAME: HSIEH) MARCH 18, 20:	20.0	ared internal in and in the e	ntire right, title and interest in s	nd to the PATENT RIGI	HTS; and	
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Tredemarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, this and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute sill divisional, continuation substitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause only and all Letters Pate to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s) their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. YANFET HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Date) JUXR-MING HSIEH (FAMILY NAME: HSIEH) MARCH 18, 20	l the	dahi ta alalm priority under 3	IS U.S.C. 119, based on any ea	rilar foreign application	 for this invention. 	
entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of seld ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to each ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting seld invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation substitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause eny and all Letters Patrice to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s) their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. YANFET HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) Cisignature of sole or first inventor) (Cate) L1 V FEIGUO PEIGUO LIU (FAMILY NAME: LIU) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date) JUXR-MING HSIEH (FAMILY NAME: HSIEH) MARCH 18, 20	2 ii ilm mi a a	Petent Annilostions espione	d under this Agreement, the AS	iSiGNOR(s) hereby aut	(horize(s) and requests the	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and teatify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation substitute, renewal, reexamination and release applications, execute said lawful papers to cause any and all Letters Pate to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ouths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s) their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. YANFET HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) (Signature of sois or first inventor) (Date) L1 V FETG UO FETGUO LTU (FAMILY NAME: LTU) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date) JUXR-MING HSIEH (FAMILY NAME: HSIEH) MARCH 18, 20	Commissioner of Pat	ants and Trademarks to less	se all Letters Patent to the A98	IGNEE(s) as the ASSIG	NEE(s) of an equal interes	tint
ASSIGNOR(n) respecting said invention, and tentify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation substitute, renewel, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause eny and all Letters Pat to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful caths and generally do everything necessary or destrable to aid asid ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. YANTET HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Date) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date) JUXR-MING HSIEH (FAMILY NAME: HSIEH) MARCH 18, 20	entire right, title and i	risinst, for the sole use and Established access to be con-	mmunicals in said ASSIGNEF(s), ulou successions an a) or thair secressintation	o accigno. was, any facts known to the	
substitute, renewel, reexamination and release applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause eny and all Latters Pat to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful paths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid asid ASSIGNEE(s) their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. YANTEE HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) (Signature of sols or first inventor) (Date) L1 V FEIGUD PEIGUD LIU (FAMILY NAME: LIU) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date) JUXR-MING HSIEH (FAMILY NAME: HSIEH) MARCH 18, 20	ACCIONABIAL MARA	offine said invention, and tax	iify in any iagal amasadinos, si	en ali lawful dapora, ex	ecute sil divisional, continu	ation
to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful ouths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to sid said ASSIGNEE(s) their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. YANTET HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) HUANG YAN PEL (Signature of soils or first inventor) L1 V PEIG VO PEIGUO LIU (FAMILY NAME: LIU) (Date) (Date) JUXR-MING HSIEH (FAMILY NAME: HSIEH) MARCH 18, 20	archaelibrita raccanasi r	oeverningten and release &	oplications, execute all necessi	ary assignment papers '	to cause eny and all Latters	I Mat
YANTEI HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG) HUANG YAN PEL (Signature of soils or first inventor) LIV PEIGUO LIU (FAMILY NAME: LIU) (Date) (Date) (Date) JUXR-MING HSIEH (FAMILY NAME: HSIEH) MARCH 18, 20	to be issued to said A	SSIGNEE(s), make all right	ful ouths and ganerally do ever	yning hecessary or de umplion	aveole to sig said ASSIGNI	==(8
HUANG YAN PEL (Signature of sole or first inventor) (Date) L1V PEIGUO PEIGUO LIU (FAMILY NAME: LIU) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date) JUCK-MING HSIEH (FAMILY NAME: HSIEH) MARCH 18, 20	their successors and	TATALY	ST HUANG (PAMILY NAM	E: HUANG)		
(Signature of sols or first inventor) (Date) (10 PEIGUO FEIGUO LIU (FAMILY NAME: LIU) (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date) (Date) (Date) (Date) (Date) (Date)	Intail	A VANIDE!	NW TIMETIM (TENTY TREE	2010-2	3-18	
(Signature of second insentor, if eny) JUXE-MING HSIEH (FAMILY NAME: HSIEH) MARCH 18, 20				2017	r r	
(Signature of second insentor, Weny) JUXE-MING HSIEH (FAMILY NAME: HSIEH) MARCH 18, 20		ure of sols or first inventor) OF 1 C LIA PEIG	O LIU (FAMILY NAME:	LIU)	(Date)	
JUOR-MING HSIEH (FAMILY NAME: HSIEH) MARCH 18, 20	1 24 M V			2010-		
	(Signal	ure of second intentor, if an	JUXIR MING HISTER	(FAMILY NAME:	********	20
(Signature of third inventor, it any)			A A-ma - 1-441-4			
	(Signal	mue cultured inventor, is sub)			(Care) , ,	
	1	•		•	•	
	9804 98P001910U	5				

REEL: 026374 FRAME: 0454